2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 4/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/06/2009 900126497

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| SIPCAM AGRO USA, INC. | | 12/03/2008 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 100 Galleria Parkway |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1100 |
| City: | Atlanta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30339 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2934453 | CAVALCADE |
| Registration Number: | 3160077 | MUSCLE |
| Registration Number: | 3046199 | PROPENSITY |
| Registration Number: | 2033968 | SIM-TROL |
| Registration Number: | 1466811 | SOSTRAM |
| Registration Number: | 2894346 | STALWART |
| Registration Number: | 3172792 | TEE-OFF |
| Serial Number: | 78951256 | TERMINAL |
| Serial Number: | 78931061 | THWART |
| Registration Number: | 3396407 | TORRENT |
| Serial Number: | 77606253 | ULTRA TIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)952-6319

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0895

700399353

02/12/2009 12:10 FAX 4049626300 MILLER MARTIN

USPTO 2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 5/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Fax: 404-962-6319 404-962-6419 Phone: Email: jyun@millermartin.com Julia A. Yun Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 800 Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-7706 Address Line 4: 95009-0002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia A. Yun /jay529/ Signature: 02/06/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 16 source=SIPCAM and RBS#page1.tlf source=SIPCAM and RBS#page2.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page3.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page4.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page5.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page6.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page7.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page8.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page9.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page10.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page11.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page12.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page13.tlf source=SIPCAM and RBS#page14.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page15.tif source=SIPCAM and RBS#page16.tlf

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0896

☑ 003/022

2/11/2009 2:58:33 PM PAGE 6/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Debtor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Definitions; Interpretation.

- (a) <u>Terms Defined in Loan Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.
- (b) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.

"Loan Agreement" means that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Debtor, Advan, LLC and Secured Party.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of Georgia.

- (c) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable in the context of this Agreement and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
- (d) <u>Construction</u>. In this Agreement, the following rules of construction and interpretation shall be applicable: (i) no reference to "proceeds" in this Agreement authorizes any sale, transfer, or other disposition of any Collateral by Debtor; (ii) "includes" and "including" are not limiting; (iii) "or" is not exclusive; and (iv) "all" includes "any" and "any" includes "all." To the extent not inconsistent with the foregoing, the rules of construction and interpretation applicable to the Loan Agreement shall also be applicable to this Agreement and are incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. Security Interest,

(a) Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in, and a mortgage upon, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which Debtor now has or hereafter owns, acquires or develops an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "Collateral"):

5437782_1.DOC

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 7/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

- (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in Schedule A), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to suc for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (ii) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iii) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Debtor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (iv) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof) or any indomnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.
- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Debtor agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 11.

SECTION 3. Supplement to Loan Agreement.

This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement or other security documents referred to therein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement or any other security documents referred to therein, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 4. Representations and Warranties.

5437782_1.DOC

Debtor represents and warrants to Secured Party that:

(a) <u>Trademarks</u>. A true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations or applications owned by Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule A.

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 8/021

Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

SECTION 5. Further Acts.

On a continuing basis, Debtor shall make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places, all such instruments and documents, and take all such action as may be necessary or advisable or may be requested by Secured Party to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement, or for assuring, confirming or protecting the grant or perfection of the security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby, to ensure Debtor's compliance with this Agreement or to enable Secured Party to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to the Collateral, including any documents for filing with the PTO or any applicable state office. Secured Party may record this Agreement, an abstract thereof, or any other document describing Secured Party's interest in the Collateral with the PTO, at the expense of Debtor. In addition, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to file financing statements describing the Collateral in any UCC filing office deemed appropriate by Secured Party. If the Debtor shall at any time hold or acquire a commercial tort claim arising with respect to the Collateral, the Debtor shall immediately notify Secured Party in a writing signed by the Debtor of the brief details thereof and grant to the Secured Party in such writing a security interest therein and in the proceeds thereof, all upon the terms of this Agreement, with such writing to be in form and substance satisfactory to the Secured Party.

SECTION 6. Authorization to Supplement.

If Debtor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Debtor shall give prompt notice in writing to Secured Party with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Debtor's obligations under this Section 6, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such new patent or trademark rights. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Secured Party's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 7. Binding Effect.

This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Debtor, Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns. Debtor may not assign, transfer, hypothecate or otherwise convey its rights, benefits, obligations or duties hereunder except as specifically permitted by the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 8. Governing Law.

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Georgia, except as required by mandatory provisions of law or to the extent the validity, perfection or priority of the security interests hereunder, or the remedies hereunder, in respect of any Collateral are governed by the law of a jurisdiction other than the State of Georgia.

SECTION 9. Entire Agreement: Amendment.

This Agreement, together with the Loan Agreement and the Other Agreements, and the Exhibits and the Schedules hereto and thereto, contains the entire agreement of the parties with

5437782_1.DOC

3

2/11/2009 2:58:33 PM PAGE

E 9/021

Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties, as provided in the Loan Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Secured Party unilaterally may re-execute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto as provided in Section 6 hereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Secured Party greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 10. Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party hereto delivering a counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart, but the failure to so deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, or binding effect hereof.

SECTION 11. Termination.

Upon payment and performance in full of all Obligations, the security interests created by this Agreement shall terminate and Secured Party (at Debtor's expense) shall promptly execute and deliver to Debtor such documents and instruments reasonably requested by Debtor as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all such security interests given by Debtor to Secured Party hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from Secured Party to the PTO.

SECTION 12. No Inconsistent Requirements.

Debtor acknowledges that this Agreement and the other documents, agreements and instruments entered into or executed in connection herewith may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and Debtor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.

SECTION 13. Severability.

If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.

5437782_1.DOC

4

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 10/021

Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

SECTION 14. Notices.

All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Loan Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

9

5437782_1.DOC

2/11/2009 2:58:33 PM

PAGE 11/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

SIPCAM AGRO USA, ING., a Georgia corporation

Capital
RBS BUSINESS CREDIT, a division of RBS Asset

Finance , Joc.

Name

Title:

Vice President

5437782_1.DOC

6

02/12/2008 12:11 FAX 4049626300 MILLER MARTIN 2010/022

USPTO 2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 12/021 Fax Server

TO: JULÍA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

SCHEDULE A to the Trademark Security Agreement

Please see attached pages.

5437782_1.DOC

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 13/021

Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Active Trademarks owned by Sipcam Agro USA, Inc. and |
|--|
| |
| |

| Mark | Country | Status | Appl Date Appl. Na. | Appl. Na. | Reg. No. | Rog. Dete | Next Desoffine | |
|---------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|----------------------|
| ССОНТВАМ | | Registered | 10202003 1,184,034 | 1,184,034 | TM618,498 | P14/2004 | \$14,2019 | 914/2019 Perend due |
| Our Bay 08316 | 06316 0018 00 131 | 9 | Goods Services | Fregides en | d miklawaldan for in: | b partial use and d | Projekton and unidersides for industrial use and damestic use, in Class 5. | ᅜ |
| | Ower of Neward: | Sortium Corporation | | | | ļ | - | |
| ECHO 720 | Colombia | Registered | 6/84/2000 000X9/848 | 00049184 | 796962 | 677/2004 | 68020r1 | 68/2011 Farrand due |
| Our Ref | Our flat 06316 0024 00 140 | Clear 8 | GeoderSerator; | Fungicides an | Fungiciose and particidae, in Class 6. | ¥ģ | | |
| | Done of Record: | Sippem Agno USA, Inc. | -1 | | , | | | |
| | Costa Rice | Registered | 44/965 | 44/1985 1945-2387 | 62988 | 10/30/1096 | 10202015 | 10302015 Persest due |
| Our Ref 06318 | 06816 0067 80 141 | Cass 1 | Goods Scrabet: | Clorotalino, a fertitues, in C | nd is general chemic Nova 1. | al producte used | Contains, and is general chemical products used in agriculture, horizoulture, forestry and fertibless, in Class 1. | ibro, forestry on |
| | Owar of Record: | Siposm Agno USA, Inc. | al . | i | | | | |
| | Coets Pica | Registered | 4441885 | 44/1965 1995-2366 | 825238 | P/13/1896 | 9113/2016 | 9732016 Paramal due |
| Der Auf Veste | 06818 0002 00 141 | Course 5 | Gooden Services: | Furpholdes, o | by the land in gen | eral preparations | Fundation, characterist and in general preparations to destroy weeds and harmful primate. | Sharmful enimole |
| | Owner of Record: | Siposm Agro USA, Inc. | ď | | | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0904

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 14/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| 1 | | | | | | } | | ¥_ | | | | | Page 2 of 9 |
|----------------------|-----------------------|--|----------------------|---------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|---|---|--|---------------------|------|--------------------------|
| | 950/2010 Renoved due | | | SIZZO12 Renovel che | | | 106/2013 Renewal due | a authinome , cauting, and | | domestic, und | | | Į. |
| Neit Deadline | 950ZZH0 | | | 9/2/2012 | | | 106/2013 | Chemicals used in agriculture, hortoulbure, freedry, and industry, chemical substances used as preservatives in the membecture of paints, coatings, adherives, grouts, cultifung, and other chemicals, in Case 1; | | Fundicides and relicionations, fundicides and informations for egiticalums, domestic, and informatic and informations. | | | |
| Reg. Duta | 9,80,2000 | sý B | | 8/2/2002 | 30 Fr | | 2/11/2006 | ododbra, foestry, bre of paints, costi | h Class ?; and | njektes and mikter | | | |
| Reg. No. | 115237 | Fungickies and peetickies, in Class 5. | | 123 | Fungicidas emi pasticidas, in Cisse E. | | 003394668 | Chambrals used in agricultura, in an preservatives in the membed other chambrals, in Class 1; | Paints, vandahes, end tacquera, in Class 2; and | nd militakrades, fur , in Class 6. | | | |
| Appl. No. | 820/200 200038301 | Fungizidas en | | 20/96 | Fungicidae en | | 10/6/2003 - 00:598/4966 | Chamicals us as praservativ other chamics | Paints, vanda | Fungicides as Industrial cos | | | |
| Appl. Date Appl. No. | Brzovzoo | Oseda/Services: | | 12/21/1998 20/99 | Goods/Service: | | 10/8/2003 | Goods/Service: | | | | | |
| Sturbus | Registered | но | Spoum Agro USA, find | Registered | 6 | Shoem Agro LISA, Inc. | Programmed | 1,2,5 | | | Sostram Corporation | | |
| | | 2 | Sportin | | Ŝ | | | å | | | Southern | | |
| Country | Dominican Republic | 1318 0002 00 151 | Owner of Record: | El Selvador | 2518 OO18 OO 267 | Owner of Record: | Eurapean Conducting | O'er Buy 06316 acris ao 337 | | | Dener of Becord: | | 7 23, 2005 |
| Mark | G C | Our Ref 05318 0002 | | 8 | Ope Ref 06349 0018 | | CLORTRAM | Oir Ref or | | | | | Prides, January 23, 2009 |

2/11/2009 2:58:33 PM

PAGE 15/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| ļ | | Š | | | ŝ | 1 | | | } | | | 1 | Pres 3 of 9 |
|----------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|-------------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------------|--|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | (/1/2018 Penemel due | meddaf uss, b miuras; | | 1/1/2010 Representation | medical use; b syluses; | | 10ft3/2013 Renewal doe | | | 1/30/2011 Panamel due | | - | |
| Next Deadline | 1/1/2018 | Phemiscouffoel, veterhezy, and hygienic produziar, dietany substances for medical use, baby koots; empleatos, material for treatment (scolathos); peats for both and dentuses; disinfactants; products for past central; fungicities; harbicides, in Class 8. | | 1/11/2010 | Pharmaceutant, vaterimary, and hypieric protector, defany substances for medical use; baby foods; amplicative, medical for beginner (apticible); paste for best) and dertures; desiriente; producte for past controt, functioniss; herbicides, in Class 6. | | 1043/2013 | Matte use, in Cless 6. | | 1/30/2011 | | | |
| Roy, Dete | 1/11/1998 | d hygienic produces; (restinent (schellbol); (control; fungicides;) | | 171/1890 | od hygienic producto; treatment (apóstba); t controt langlaties; | | 11/14/2009 | Fundables and middensides for intustrial and domestic use, in Cless 5. | | 4/30/2001 | to Caree S. | | |
| Rog. No. | 64064 | lifical, veterinary, ar kasico, material (or is; producis for pes | | 64063 | ubad, vaterinay, er diestoe, material for he; producie for pee | | 812,675 | errd mildomoldes (| | 697,740 | Fundades and milderaddes, in Case 5. | | |
| Appl. No. | 2672/85 | Phemese. foods; emp disinfecten | | 2873/85 | Pivamsoa foods; amp deinfacien | | 624109 | Fungicia | | 469658 | Fugbide | ' | - |
| Appl. Date Appl. No. | l | Goodelkerice: | | | Goods Services: | -1 | 10/13/2003 624100 | George Serviced: | | 1/30/2001 | GeogelSavice: | | |
| Status | Registered | រភ | Spoem Agro LBA, Inc. | Pergessand | wy | Sipesm Agro LBA, Inc. | Heg/atered | • | Sostram Corporation | Registered | 47 | Soetram Corporation | |
| | _ | Ç | Spoem A | | 2 H | | | | Sostram | | Class | | |
| Country | Hendura | Our Ref 08318 0002 00 179 | Orns of Record: | Harduna | Our Ref Dest6 0013 00 179 | Orac of Bornel. | W Medoo | Our Buf US316 0016 00 223 | Owner of Becord: | Wandoo | Oper 84 g 08318 0016 00 223 | Orner of Becord: | |
| Mark | EC#0 | Our Re | | 8 | Our R. | | CLONTINAM | Oer B | | PROTRAM | Oper & | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0906

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 16/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Mark | Country | Status | Appl. Date Appl. No. | Appl. No. | Reg. No. | Reg. Dute | Next Deadline | |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| 88 | Moergue | Hegistered | 271/1939 | 271/1988 66-00258 | 45,487 | 1252000 | 125/2010 | 125/2010 Renewaldus |
| Our Ref | Our Ref 06816 CO13 DG 229 | Class 5 | Goods/Bardon: | Fungicides and p | Fungicides and pesticides, in Chass 5. | uj | | |
| | Orner of Records | Southern Corporation | | | | | | |
| 8 | Penema | Hagistaria | 12/28/1968 09/2967 | 097967 | TB87.18 | 12/28/1996 | 12282018 | 12/28/2018 Personal due |
| Our Ref | Our Ref 06816 0013 td 257 | C200 5 | GeoffiServices | Funghides and s | Funjhides and posticides, in Gese 5. | 너 | | |
| | Orner of Record: | Spoan Agn USA, Inc. | . | | | | | |
| SE . | Philippines | Regietered | 81203 | 921/2003 4-2003-000/1991 4-2003-00/1991 7/30/2009 | 4-2008-007991 | 7/30/2009 | 7/21/2018 | 7/21/2018 Revened due |
| Our Ref | ON RE OGS18 0002 50 240 | Chara 5 | Goods/Services: | Fungicities and | Fungration and posticities, in Class 5. | ψį | | |
| | Over of Board: | Spean Agre USA, Inc. | þ | | ļ | | | |
| BIOTRAM | 180 | Registered | | 103/1998 75/568,200 | 2,435,537 | 57247001 | 6729/2011 | 628/2011 Renewal due |
| Our Raj | Oser Ref obstre oute ou coo | Cless - | Geoda Services | Chemical exterior controls and the controls of the control of the c | smen used on pres tts, confings, edited | ervañvee in Die r Bree, groute, de | Chemical substances used as preservatives in the manufacture of, or as a post-manufacture excitor, paints, contings, editeratives, grows, centring, and other chemicals, in Class 1, | a post-merufacture sicele, in Clase 1. |
| | Owner of Becord. | Sostram Corporation | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 100 mm 10 | | | | | | | Page 4 of 9 |

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM PAGE 17/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Mirrie | Country | 75 | Starter | Appl. Date Appl. No. | Appl Na | Reg. Na. | Reg. Dette | Next Decialities | |
|-----------|----------------------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| BOH-PAM | 3 591 | Peg | Pegistered | 50057 NB | BN 42007 77/205.B02 | 9,452,414 | 67-472006 | 4/2014 | 824/2014 Declaration of Use due |
| Our Ref (| Our Ref 06316 0108 00 000 | Chica | ~ | Goods/Sambus: | Temilicides end | Temiticates and fundables, in Class 6. | yd 2 | | |
| | Owner of Record. | Sostram Corporation | oration | | | | | | |
| CAVALCADE | NEW | 3 | Registered | 12/2/2008 | 12/2/2008 76/5/2/696 | 2,834,463 | 3022228 | 322/2011 | Devisoration of Uses the |
| Ogr Ref | Our Ref Desils 0062 00 000 | Claus | | Control of rice: | Posticides for d | Postodos for domesto and commercial use, in Case 5. | nechal use, in Char | ió ≅ | |
| | Owner of Record: | Sipoem Agro LISA, Inc. | LEA, Inc. | | | | | | |
| CLORTTRÁN | NSA NSA | 2 | Pergerand | 6/29/2001 | 62502001 78/278,757 | 2,760,778 | 848/2008 | 8022/6/8 | Declaration of Use due |
| One Bay | OEF Thy 06818 CO16 OO 600 | Class 5 | | GesterNorther | Pundobes and | midemides for in | destriet and down | Fungicities and milderandes for instable and demostic use, in Class ${\bf 5}_{\rm c}$ | |
| | Owner of Record: | Sostown Corporation | or man | | | | | | |
| MOLD-RAM | ¥31 | 2 | Registered | 4/15/200 | 4/15/2005 78/509/878 | 8,118,42 9 | 7716/2008 | 7716/2012 | 7/16/2012 Decimation of Use dive |
| Our Ref | Our Ref 06918 0077 00 000 | Claur | 10 | Gooder Service: | Fungickes, in Class 5. | Cinas 5. | | | |
| | Great of Record: | Szafram Corporation | рогавол | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | |

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 18/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Mark | Соница | Status | fice fired | Appl. Date Appl. No. | Appl. No. | Rog. No. | Reg. Date | Next Deadline | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| MUSCLE | VSn | F | Paglatered | 7/8/2004 | 782004 78448,568 | 9,160,077 | 10/17/2008 | 10172012 | IDY7/2012 Dectaration of Use due |
| O= B4 (| On Rg 08316 0087 00 000 | Class 5 | | Goods Surviver | Pasticides for re | Pasticidas for agricultural use, in Class 5. | 7 ecs 5 | | |
| | Owner of Record. | Siptem Agro USA, Inc. | USA, Inc. | | | | | | |
| ODC/9 HLINTER USA | ER USA | ₽ | Registered | 1242006 | 124/2006 77/006,466 | 8,450,176 | BC022/21/49 | 8/17/2014 | Dediazation of Uses dise |
| Our Bef | Our Ref 05318 0111 00 000 | 9 #80 | | Georgi/Service: | Air deodorbera; constructed and | deodorizing prod Industrial use, in | ucto, nemely, eli pr. Cless & | Air decidente in decidentaing producte, namely, all puspone decidentaing preparations for continuous and industrial use. In Clear 5. | eparations for |
| , | Owner of Record: | Bostram Corporation | oraßon | | | | | 1 | |
| PROPENSITY | Y (SBA | ₹ | Separated | 900Z/8Z/8 | 926/2006 78/696,728 | 3,046,199 | 1/17/2008 | 1/47/2012 | Declaration of ties due |
| Oser Rog | Our Ray OSS16 0076 00 000 | <u>г</u> | .= | Geoda/Sartos: | Fungibildes, in Cleas S. | 7888 S | | | |
| | Ongo of Beand. | Siposch Agno USA, Ind. | USA, ho | | | | | | |
| PROTRAIN | ¥§ | # | Registered | SMY1994 | \$447999 TEMBS,750 | 2,513,114 | 11/27/2001 | 11/27/2011 | 11/27/2011 Penewaidue |
| Our Big | Osr Ber (10016 0015 00 000 | <u>C</u> | ю | GoodsSorkest | Fungiotise on | mistericides for | agnochma and do | Functionists and mistewooldes for agricultural and domentic use, in Class 5. | - at |
| | Owner of Records | Soemen Corporation | portificat | | | | | | 1 |
| | | - | | | | | | | |

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 19/021

Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Mark | Country | Steatus | Appl Date Appl No. | Appl Na. | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Next Desaliste | |
|----------|----------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| RE-NE-CR | YSD | Penáng | 46/2007 | 967,7997T T005789 | | | | |
| Over Med | One lkgf D6318 0113 00 000 | Client - | Grods/Services: | Chembala for ra | moving moid, mik | Chambals for removing motil, milden and alges, in Class 1. | Year 1. | |
| | Over of Record: | Soetrem Corporation | | | | | | |
| BIN-TROL | #SD | Pegkiered | 98577886 | 9/20/1896 75/075,884 | 2,083,006 | 1/25/1887 | 1/29/2017 Penewal due | ewal due |
| Our Rd | Ora Ref 18816 1008 00 000 | Clare 6 | Occupation: | Perdottee for a | gricultural, turf, and | Pasticides for agricultural, furf, and ornamental applications, in Class 6. | sphores, In Classe & | |
| | Owner of Records | Record: Spoam Agro USA, Inc. | 5 | | | | | |
| SOSTINAM | #SA | Pegistered | 625/1966 | 925/1085 75/B07,397 | 1,466,811 | 124/11967 | 12/1/2017 Remained date | netreal class |
| Oar Ref | Onr Ref 06318 0050 00 000 | Ches 6 | Geodellersieer | Herbickbe and | Herbicides and furgicides, to Class 5. | ණ ග | | |
| | Owner of Record: | Sporm Agra USA, Inc. | 런 | | | | | |
| STALWAFT | 35 | Pagisterad | 1781/2008 | 1781/2008 76486,450 | 2,864,346 | 10/19/2004 | 10/19/2010 Depleration of Use due | oberation of Use |
| Oer Ref | Our Ref 08318 0026 00 000 | Clear 6 | GoodeServices | Pesticides for a | Pastisdas for agricultural use, in Class 5. | Olese 5. | | |
| | Organ of Beson | Bipoem Agro USA, Inc. | <u>p</u> | | • | | | |
| | | , | | | | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0910

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| 2/11/2009 | 2:56:33 | PM | PAGE | 20/021 | Fax Server |
|-----------|---------|----|------|--------|------------|
| | | | | | |

| Next Depatitie | 11/21/2012 Decluration of Like class | | | 570/2011 Declaration of Use due | Pesticites, tenglobies, and militaration for apploalisms and commentarious, in Class 5. | | S22/2008 Statement of Use due | | | STEP209 Statement of User | | | Partof |
|----------------------|---|--|-----------------------|------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Keg. Little Next | 11/21/2008 | Augisides for commental turkonamental cas, in Class 5. | | 5/10/2005 | wates for applications and | | | | | | | | |
| Reg. No. | 8,172,782 | for commercial turbor | | 2,948,690 | unglicites, and militie | | | Posticións, in Class E. | | | Postforbes, in Class 5. | | |
| ippi, No. | M72008 78585,584 | Pungicidae | | 1,3/2002 78/364,510 | Peetkirks. | | 87142006 78951,258 | Preticións | | 7/17/2006 76/851,061 | Postfoides | | ļ |
| Appl. Date Appl. No. | 8772008 | Gooda/Survice: | ત | 1,5/2002 | Geoda/Servicer: | | DENIED BY14/2006 | Georgi Sarrical | 걸 | 1 | George Scruictet: | 9 | |
| Status | Registered | Clear 5 | Sipcam Agro USA, Inc. | Registerad | Cenn 5 | Owner of Record: Soutian Corporation | Perdng/Published | Clear 6 | Spoom Agro USA, Inc. | Pending Published | Clere 5 | Sipoum Agra USA Inc | |
| Country | * 3n | Our Bef 98516 0044 00 000 | Owner of Records | NSA | Our Ref 08318 ca21 00 coo | Owner of Records | Usa | Our Ref 06316 0088 40 000 | Green of Resort | YSA | Oct Ref 98516 9094 00 000 | Owner of Record: | Prides, January 23, 2009 |
| Mark | 田田 | Our flef (| | TEKRAN | Our Beg | | TEPRONAL | Our Ref | | THAVART | Our 184 | | Prides, Jan |

2/11/2009 2:56:33 PM

PAGE 21/021 Fax Server

TO: JULIA A. YUN COMPANY: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

| Mark | Country | States | Appl. Date Appl. No. | Appl No. | Reg. No. | Rog. Date | Reg. Date Next Deadline | |
|----------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|---|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| TOPPENT | USA | Reddenad | 7/17/2008 | 7/17/2005 78/951,047 | 3,306,407 | 8/11/2008 | 371/2014 | 37172034 Deckration of Use cha |
| Our Bef | Our Ref 06316 0085 00 000 | Clear 5 | GeofaSerices: | Pesticidae, in Cases S. | ्ट इ ब्र | | | |
| | Owner of Meant | Owner of Meantle Statem Agre USA Inc. | d d | i | | ļ | | |
| ULTRATIN | NBU | Pending | 11/3/2009 | 11/3/2009 77/806,263 | | | | |
| Our Ref | Our Ref 96818 0118 00 000 | Class 5 | GoodeServices | Fungicides for | Fungicides for egricultural use, in Class 5 | C <u>bese</u> 5 | | |
| | Ovstr of Recurk: | Record: Stporm Agra USA, Inc. | 렃 | ! | | ļ | | |
| | Venezuela | Regittered | | 6/19/2000 10720-00 | 248401 | 12/20/2002 | 12/05/05/01 | 12/20/2012 Femanual dua |
| On Re | Ow By 06316 0002 00 251 | Chara 6 | Osoth Bernita: | Pungickies and | Fungicides and peetboldes, in Class 5. | (d) | | |
| | Owner of Recent | Ower of Record: Bostvan Corporation | | | | | | |